OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE: SOUTH WEST, DWARKA COURTS: NEW DELHI

LINK ROSTER

The Link Roster for the Court of NI ACT (Digital Courts) No. 12 for today only i.e. 19-11-2024 is as under:

S.N.	· Name of JMFC	Court no.	Link	Name of JMFC	Court no.
1	Ms. Neelamani Sharma, Ld.JMFC-12		\	Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld.JMFC-01	

SHRIYA AGRAWAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE (SOUTHWEST), DWARKA: NEW DELHI

No. D_ 9981-10065 / DR/CJMSWD/DWK/NEW DELHI/2024 Delhi, Dated 19.11.2024

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Ld. Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- (through Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Dwarka Courts)
- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, All Districts, Delhi & New Delhi.
- 3. The Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, All Districts, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 4. All Ld. Judicial Magistrates, SouthWest District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 5. The Principal Magistrate, JJB-VII, Dwarka, New Delhi
- 6. The Officer Incharge, Pool Car, SouthWest District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- The Ld. Secretary, Delhi Legal Aid, SouthWest District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 8. The Director of Prosecution, THC, Delhi.
- 9. The A.O., Judicial Branch, H.Q., THC, Delhi and South West District. Dwarka Courts.
- 10. The Incharge, Computer Branch, Dwarka Courts (for uploading on Layers/Website).
- 11. Incharge Nazarat Branch, Facilitation Center, SouthWest District, Dwarka Courts.
- 12. The Commissioner of Police, New Delhi, DCP's, SouthWest District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 13. The Care Taking Branch, Dwarka Courts.
- 14. The Secretary, Bar Association, THC, PHC, Rohini, Karkardooma & Dwarka Courts, Delhi.
- 15. The Supdt. Jail, New Delhi/LockUp Incharge, SouthWest District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 16. District Court WebSite Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, HQ.
- 17. Reader to CJM/ACJM SouthWest District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 18. I.G. (Prison), Tihar Jail, Delhi, New Delhi.
- 19. Concerned, Law Officer, Tihar Jail.
- 20. Incharge, Video Conferencing, SouthWest District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 21. Cashier, THC (HQ), Delhi and Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 22. Facilitation Centre/PRO.
- 23. Notice Board of SouthWest District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 24. Office File.

SHRIYA AGRAWAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE (SOUTHWEST), DWARKA : NEW DELHI